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Atkansas
FORE, THE STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
State Clalms Commlssion: Of the State of Arkansas
NOV 2 4 2014
O M, I_ Do Not Write in These Spaces j
v RECEIVED ClimNo._15-0395-cc |
0 Miss

. Nov_ 24, 2014
Philips Electronics North America . Claimant e
N | mmams%.
| —— —DRARD—

State of Arkansas, Respondent

|
AR Dept. of Finance & Administration COMPLAINT Reissuance of Warrant {Check)
: 1310060510
Philips Electronics North Amsrigae same Clabmant, 0}3000'Minuteman_Rd.. M/S 115 Andover, MA 01810
{(Name) {Street or RED, & No.) {Ciry)
e — _ _Comtyof ___rep tedby 0000 -
(State)  (Zip Code) (Deytime Fhote Nojj (Leggal Counsel, € any, for Clairm)
uf__________ P S — — ., maym:
(Stroet and Mo,y (City) (State}  (Zip Cods) (Phone No.) Faxho)
State agency involved: __Amownt gonght: =

Month, day, year and place of incident or service:
Explanation:

This claim is being filed for the reissuance of warrant #1310060510, dated 08/01/2012, -
payable to Philips Electronics North America in the amount of $18,651.00, payable from

AR Dept. of Finance & Administration/Revenue Division, This warrant was not

d to state or redemption doring the legal redemption period

ﬁimmsmp@mmwm“f( s)check(s) is/are attached 1o and
——made a part of this complaing

Asparts ofthis complaint, the clai n kesthe stotements, and he following questions, as indicated (1) Has clait been dto any dey o1 officer thereof?
. :whe? ] _stowhom? 0 e — o
(Yes or No) (Month) (Pay) (Year) (Department)

+ and that the following action was taken theneon: e
and that § was paid thereon: (2) Has any third person or corporation an interest in this claim? __: i o, state name and address
_ {Name) {Stroet or RE.D, & No,) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
andthatthenaturethereofis s follows; . -

__andwasacquiredon -inthefollowing manner:

THE UNDERSIGNED states on oath that he or she fs familiar with the matters and things set forth in the above coraplaint, and that he or she verily believes

that they are true. . 6) g E
Paul Cavanaugh, Vice Pregident N %@"ﬂ' i .

Clafmgnt/Representative Name) (Signamd of Claimsnt/Representative)
<l SWORN TO and subscribed before me at Andover
(City) (State)
onthis 1& _ dayof November 2014
(Date) . | - (Month) (Year)
Nt - Nowet §
Judith 1. Nilav_._Jell (Notary Public)
My Comnission Expires: A28 o017

{(Month) - (Day) (Year)



Arkarisas

State Ciai s
ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION fate Claims Commission

Notice of Lost Outdated Warrant{s) "0V 07201

(ph) 501.682.1619 | (f} 501.682.2823

RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADVHNISTRATION
The records of the _ of Arkansas, phone number
(501} 682-7362 1816 WEST 7TH, SALES & USE TAX SECTION, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

] . agency address

Philips Electronics North America 3000 Minuteman Road M/S 115

reflect that
PAYEE(S) NAME PAYEE ADDRESS
Andover MA 01810
; _iz was/were issued state
CITY STATE ZIP

1320060510 08/01/2012 18,651.00

warrant number . dated /01/ , in the amount of § 5
0630
the same being in payment of voucher number , agency number .
241 14 MTA
appropriation number , character code , fund code
social security number/federal tax identification number . Also, please furnish your current
0630 MTAD3 397673
business area , fund code __, cost center group ) .
241
_ , and fund center

ROBERTA OVERMAN

Agency Disbursing Officer’s Full Name (please print)

Lb O,

Agency Disbursing Officer’s Signature




2016-05-14 14154 Tax T >r VIOV Fogsa 7
s

oL o LOST FATE /
P o 3 5‘%}“' # -~
N AFFIDAVIT OF ROREED WARRANT %;ﬁ i
The records of the SALES AND USE TAX SECTION __of Arkansas reflect that
Agency o
PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA was issued Warrant number 1310060510
VORPURATION Payao(s) Warrant Number
Dated _ 08/2012 intheamountof§  18,651.00 |, the same being in payment of
Fliseal Year Warrant Arount -
000D __ DbB3n 24 14 MTA
Irweies # Rgenoy # Fund Centor Commifment ltam Fund
i _ $0.00 $0.00
Federal Identification # Gross Pay Withholding
Address- Payroll Only 624:; i ! z ]
Baytime Telephone # Disbursing Officar
i3 Paul Cavanaugh, VP , state that:
Payes {(g)

CHECK APPROPRIATELY -- ALL THAT APFLY
x_ 1. lreceived and lost.
2, 1did not receive, endorse, ner cash.
3. | have not authorized another person to sign my name to the warrant.
4. i have no knowledge of the whereabouts of the warrant or of any other
person having received, cashed, or endorsed the warrant.

5. If this warrant is presented for payment, the endorsement is 2 for%e% '
8. The sndorsementon same is a fgrgefy_ PHITITPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERTCA CORPORATI

~ . ]
B~ — % ﬁ%ﬁfﬁa@é-,
Payea SigW Payee Signature Paul gajanaugh, VP
3000 Mintiteman Rgad M/S 115
Adm./isj,// \ iy
Andover, MA 01810

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code
Dayiims Telephone # Davtime Telephone #  (978) 659-3652
ON THIS THE _ /20" DAY QF __June , 2014 _, before me personaliy

appeared _Paul Cavanaugh, VP to me known to be the persons described in and
whio executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they signed, sealed,
executed and delivered the same as their free act and deed for the purpose therein

mentioned.,
Cu i - [ {fw/
P»OTA PUBLIC Judith M. Newell
Egsex MA
County State
' My commission expires  4/28/2017
(SEAL)



bl 1T WA

L4

T EA P27 D¥ISYS S

State of Arkansas Bond for Reissuing Warrant
Warrant Number to be Reissued 1310080510 Amount $18,651.00

Paying State Agency SALES AND USE TAX SECTION Phong (S01) 682-7154
Agency Gontact Virginia MeGhes

Know by all men by these presents that we the unders:gned PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA,
CORFPORATION

a5 payes(sy and as his suraty are held ang

firmiy bound unto the State of Arkansas in the sum of:

353? w200 ___ (amount must be doubie the sum of the warrant)
The condition of this obligation is that me said payee, PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA
TURFORATION

has {check one): i,/  lost ___ falledtoreceive stoien

a oertain Arkansas State Warrant number as listed below by the Paying State Agency

Witness Qur Hands on this 21 day of June 2014

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORP.

First Payee Name: Signature: . y

First Payee Taxpayer identification Number (88N or Federal iDy:

Second Payee Mama: Slghature:

not applicable

not _applicable

Second Payee Taxpaver ldentification Number (SSN or Feders Dy

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NA GO

Payee . Fayee
Mailing 3000 Minuteman Road M/S 115 Phone

1 3
Address /ndover, MA 01810 Number 978y 659-3652

Surety must be 18 vears of age or clder and must be someene ether than the payee(s)

Surety 3000 Minuteman Road M/S 115 Surety
Mailing And 01810 Phone
Address  Andover, MA Number (973) 659 7@35/7
Surety Sursty ,* %& #. .
Marne Shawn Doherty, Tax Dlrector Smnsuwe;// VA% e Miﬁﬂﬁa“;
(Printed or Typed Name) ; l K4 ! '
the /' of Phlllps Electronies North

Surety, after first baing duly sworn, states that wig/real and perscnai property is sufficient ta meet the America Corp.
requiremeants for the banded amount.

Subscribed and swom hoefore this 12 2 dayof  June 20 14

s

A

(SEAL)

1 Notarv Publlc ngnature
Judlth

My Commission Expiras 28th dayof _ April 20 17 q



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASUR,
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PHILADELPHIA; PA- 19255

CERTIFIGATION
PROGRAM

Date: March 11, 2013 -'

000075 Taxpayer: PHILIPS ELECTRDNICS NORTH AHERICA CURPURATIDN
TIN: 13-3629115
Tax Yeah.- 2‘31‘3 s
I certify that the above-named cnrporatlon is a U.5. corporation, and a
resident of the United States of Amerlca for purposes of U.5. taxation.
[

Nané-'yfd. Afielio
Field Director, Actounts Management

Form 8166 (Rev. 6-2008)
Catalog Number 43134V
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STATE OF ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
PROCESSING UNIT
PO BOX 1272, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-1272

HSG = Healthcare Solutions Group
of Agilent Technologies, Inc.

ired in 2001)
(acquired in December 13, 2013

Philips Electronics North America Corporation

d/b/a PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS HEE
2000 MINUTEMAN ROAD M/S 015 Sales and Use Tax
ANDOVER MA 01B10

Lettar ID: LO261402384
Account 1D DO178647-SLe
Period Ending: June 30, 2012

RE: Warrant Replagement
PEAR PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION:

This letter is in regard to your request for the Department of Finance and Administration (DFA)
to reigsue the warrant {rafund check) that you have [bst or not regefved congerning:
warrent #: 1310080510 issued 08/01/2012 in the amount of $18,651.00.

e e
Attached is the{Affidavit of Forged W@The form must be compieted in order for OFA to
reissue the warrant & provide a daytime telephone number, complete the bottom half of
the form, and have it notarized. Return the original notarized copy te:

SALES AND USE TAX SECTION
P.0.BOX 1272, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-1272

— e,
Also, you must complete the attached fo Warrant. | Please have it
notarized as well and return it ta the above AgATESS. SIFSLY Information must be completed
af the Bond. The surety can be provided by any person age 18 or older, who is not the pavee
onh the check, and not the person rotarizing the form.

.,

If you have questions, please contact a customer service representative at (501) 682-7104.
Provide your Account 1D and Letter ID shown above when vou call or write about this letter.

Sincarely,

Virginia McGhee
DFA Services Representative

www.dfa. arkansas.gov



CMRRQ No. 7012 3460 0001 8792 4215

Junel.; 2014

State of Arkansas illﬂ;;:cglectronqcs North
Department of Finance and Administration

Processing Unit 3008 interan Rosd v 113

PO Box 1272 Andover, MA 01810

Little Rock, AR 72203-1272
ATTN: Virginia McGhee, DFA Services Represenatative

RE: Philips Electronics North America Corp. {f/k/a Philips Medical Systems HSG)
FEIN

Dear Ms. McGhee:

Enclosed herewith please find the following documents:

1.) Affidavit of Forged/Lost Warrant.
2.) Bond for Reissuing Warrant.
3.) My authority to act on behalf of Philips Electronics North America Corporation.

If this documentation is in order, please reissue a check payable as foliows:
Philips Electronics North America Corporation

3000 Minuteman Road M/S 115
Andover, MA 01810

Regards,

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

Gl Covonincee 0

bauf Cavanaugh, Vice Pres@t

Tel: (578) 659-3000
Tel: (378) 659-3893

www.philips.com .1



Philips Electronics North America
3000 Minuteman Road, M/5 115

Andover, MA 018)0
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State of ARkansas

Dept. of Finance & Administration
Processing Unit I

PO BOx 1272

Little Rock, AR 72203-1272
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STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
- PROCESSING UNIT

PO BOX 1272, LITTLE ROCK, AR 722031272

H3G = Healthcare Solutions Group
of Agilent Technologies, Inec.

ired in 2001)
(acquired in December 13, 2013

Philips Electronics North America Corporation

d/bja PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS HSG

3000 MINUTEMAN ROAD M/S 015 Sales and Use Tax
ANDOVER MA 01810

Letter ID: L0261492384

Accourt ID: DO0178847-81L 2

Period Ending: June 30, 2012

RE: Warrant Replacement
DEAR PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION:

This letter is in regard to your request for the Degartment of Finanee and Administration (DFA)
to reissue the warrant {refund check) that you have Iost or not received concerning:
warrant # 1310080510 issued 08/01/2012 in the amount of $18,651.00.

Attached is th&lAffidavit of Foéed Warrant. ) The form must be completed in order for DFA to
reissue the wa : ¢ provide a daytime telephone number, complete the botiom half of
the form, and have it notarized. Return the original notarized copy to:

SALES AND USE TAX SECTION
P.O. BOX 1272, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-1272

—

Also, you must complete the attached fo ond for Reissuigg—_;l;z@ Please have it
notarized as well and retumn it to the above a . Surety Infonmation must be completed
on the Bond. The surety can be provided by any person age 18 or older, who is rot the payee
on the check, and not the person notarizing the form.

If you have questions, piease contact a customer service representative gt (501) 682-7104,
Provide your Account ID and Letter ID shown above when you call or write ahaut this letter,

Sincerely,

Virginia McGhee
DFA Services Representative

www.dfa.arkansas.gov g



ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION
Reissuance of Qut-Dated Warrants

Date: 11/7/2014
Warrant: 1310060510
Name of Payee: Philips Electronics North America
Amount: $18.651.00
Upon checking with __Pat _ of AOS/Data Processing Division, I was informed that this
warrant was still outstanding and no duplicate warrant had been issued. We alse checked
our (Claims Commission) records to verify that there has been no reissuance by this office

and there was none.

JW



STA . . CLAIMS COMMISSION L JCKET

OPINION
Amount of Claim $ _18,651.00 Clairm No. __15-0395-CC
Attorneys
_ Phillips Electronics North America _Claimant _ Prose B Claimant
vs,
DF& A Revenue Division Autumn Hemphill, Disbursing Officer
Respondent ~ — Respondent
State of Arkansas
. November 24, 2014 Reissuance of warrant
Date Filed Type of Claim e

FINDING OF FACTS

This claim was filed for reissuance of warrant #13 10060510 dated August 01, 2012. Warrant is
still outstanding and no duplicate has been issued.

Warrant is still outstanding and no duplicate has been issued.
The Claims Commission hereby nnanimously allows this claim in the amount of $18,651.00

and will include the claim in a claims bill to the 90" General Assembly, Arkansas State
Legislatare 2015, for subsequent approval and payment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

{See Back of Opinion Form)

CONCLUSION

Upon consideration of all the facts, as stated above, the Claims Commission hereby
unanimously zllowed this claim in the amount of $18,651.00 and will include the claim
in a claims bill to be submitted to the 90™ General Assembly, Arkansas State Legislature
2013 for subsequent approval and payment.

. December 11, 2014
Date of Hearing

[ ’ A ETL(
December 11, 2014 halbe Pt e
o I 4
M-
— Commissioner

=K

Commissioner

Date of Dispaosition

Chairman

**Appeal of any final Claims Commission decision is only to the Arkansas General Assembly as provided by Ack #33
of 1997 and as found in Arkansas Code Annotated §19-10-211.

y



